

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2887/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in LPA No. 65/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SURENDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Ms.Anuja Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr.P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Shelinder Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
some more time to file rejoinder affidavit. From
the record we find that on 12 th April, 2010 the
petitioner was granted four weeks' time to file
rejoinder affidavit and there is no reason why the
same was not filed within the time so granted.
However, in the interest of justice, we accede to the
prayer and grant further four weeks' time to the
petitioner to do the needful subject to the
petitioner's depositing with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee, an amount of Rs.5,000/-.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent
No.5 may also be filed in the meanwhile.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar