

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2887/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in LPA No.
65/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Shailendra, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned

judgment shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master Court Master