

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5588/2010

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr.Hemant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Wasim Qadri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, AOR  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list  
the appeal after the summer vacation, 2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)