

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5588/2010

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Gaurava Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
(R-1 to R-4) Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

(R-5) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Mr. Ajay Bansal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-Corporation.

We have also heard Mr. Sumit Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent and Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER